That, having examined the subject, permission asked for should be granted. 
They therefore recommend that the accompanying resolution be adopted. 
Resolved, That the Fire Department be and it is hereby authorized to expend an amount not 

to exceed the sum of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) for decorations at Headquarters 
on the occasion of the ceremonies attending the presentation of medals to members of the Uni-
formed Force. 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, ADAM H. LEICH, JOSEPH F. O'GRADY, GEORGE B. 
CHRISTMAN, Committee on Finance. 

HEADQUARTERS FIRE DEPARTMENT-CITY OF NEW YORK,